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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Test Date:
Issue Date:

Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:

Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

G2-1802-569-45

REPORT IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-1802-569-45)
INNOVATION CENTER(G2)

04/06/18

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

LUMIERE

203-SS-8LED4036-12-CS-LSL

CAMBRIA 203 LED LUMINAIRE, 8 WATT, 4000K CCT, 36 DEGREE WIDE OPTIC,
REGRESSED HOOD SILVER, LINEAR SPREAD LENS

(1) SORAA 4000K 90 CRI LED

SM16-07-36D-940-03

(1) CHROMA POWER SUPPLY INO004

N/A

317.4 lumens

N/A

41.8 lumens/watt
0.55/1.02/0.74
Circular (Dia: 0.17' x H: Q')
Direct

7.6
12.0
0.669
NR
0.9907
27.4
60
0.5HR
3HR
25.2
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: G2-1802-569-45
CATALOG NUMBER: 203-SS-8LED4036-12-CS-LSL

Scaled Data Report
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Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: G2-1802-569-45
CATALOG NUMBER: 203-SS-8LED4036-12-CS-LSL

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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91 83 77 73 8 82 77 73
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80 71 66 62 79 71 65 62
77 68 63 59 76 67 62 59
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: G2-1802-569-45

CATALOG NUMBER: 203-SS-8LED4036-12-CS-LSL

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 46.5 14.7
10°-20° 115.0 36.2
20°-30° 100.0 315
30°-40° 40.4 12.7
40°-50° 8.1 2.6
50°-60° 3.9 1.2
60°-70° 2.2 0.7
70°-80° 1.1 0.3
80°-90° 0.2 0.1
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 261.5 82.4
0°-40° 301.9 95.1
0°-60° 314.0 98.9
0°-90° 317.4 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 317.4 100.0

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report
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0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
484 484 484 484 484
460 471 494 515 523 42
279 327 425 517 551 74
68 93 216 339 383 33
15 17 39 109 141 10
6 7 8 12 15 5
4 4 4 5 5 3
2 2 2 2 2 2
1 1 1 1 1 1
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: G2-1802-569-45
CATALOG NUMBER: 203-SS-8LED4036-12-CS-LSL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
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Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
484 484 484 484 484
480 482 483 484 485
477 479 484 489 490
473 477 486 496 499
467 475 491 506 512
460 471 494 515 523
449 466 496 523 534
436 457 497 530 542
423 446 493 533 546
405 433 488 530 547
385 419 482 529 553
365 402 471 531 559
345 384 458 533 559
323 366 446 529 558
298 347 436 524 554
279 327 425 517 551
254 305 410 508 543
228 281 391 497 534
202 254 372 485 525
180 225 353 473 513
155 198 330 459 493
134 172 306 441 468
113 149 282 416 446
9% 128 259 388 425
81 109 237 363 404
68 93 216 339 383
56 78 194 315 363
45 64 172 294 343
37 53 150 271 322
31 44 131 247 301
27 36 111 227 275
19 24 68 169 205
15 17 39 109 141
11 13 23 62 79
9 10 15 31 45
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

Peachtree City, GA 30269 oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: G2-1802-569-45
CATALOG NUMBER: 203-SS-8LED4036-12-CS-LSL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

67.5° 2 2 2 2 2
70° 1 1 1 2 2
72.5° 1 1 1 1 1
75° 1 1 1 1 1
77.5° 1 1 1 1 1
80° 0 0 1 1 1
82.5° 0 0 0 1 1
85° 0 0 0 0 0
87.5° 0 0 0 0 0
90° 0 0 0 0 0

(END OF REPORT)
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